: PETITION 'FOR ZONING RE-CLAGSIFICATION
ON
ANIYOR SPECIAL EXCEPTH i

BALTIMORE COUNTY:

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF
Walter Woernle, Sr.

1, or wel _legal owner . of the property situate In Baltimore
County and which is described In the description and plat attacbed hereto and made a part bereod,
Wwﬁhnmmm“-mﬂm.hmhwmumm

There was an obvious error in the Comprahensive Zoning
Map adopted by the County Council on March 24, 1971 and changes
in conditions since the adoption of the map require the requested
change in classification and the requested changes will not be
detrimental to the health, safety or general welfare of the
locality involved.

Nee uttached description

and (2) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of N.Iﬂ+n
County, 10 use the herein described property, for.... ,1

Property Is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

L or we, agree to pay expenses of sbove re-classification and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting, elc., upon fling of this petilion, and further agree to and are 10 be bound by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore
County.

Bematin. e W

1 Whity

2t
sl

ERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this. .....308h
M ., 197k, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
by the Zoning Law of Baltimare County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
County, that property be posted, and that the public bearing be had before the Zoning.

 Hondd Az

¢: 2 Conjmissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Hallimore
£z Zaty, on the..__20th
e
o
m-m"lh

faver)

Soptember 25, 1974

Ernest C. Trimble, Ssquire
305 West Penasylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Pelition for Reclasaification
5W/corner of Belair Road and Onk
Hill Aveaue - l4th Diatrict
Walter Woerale, Sr. = Petitioner
NO. 75-56-R {ltem wio. 10)

Dear Mr. Trimble:

I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in
accordaace with the attached.

Very truly yours,

Venrees, < r/ P
TAMES E. DYER
" Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JED/me

Attachments

ORDER RECEIVED FOR F¥ 1%

=
L

PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION :
SW/cornai of Belair Road and Oak Hill
Avenve - 14th District :
Walter Woernle, Sr. - Petitioner

NO. 75-56-R (Item No. 10) H

BEFORE THE

DEPUTY ZONING

COMMISSIONER
b OF

i BALTIMORE COUNTY

e ay e MG

This casc ropresents a request for « Reclassification from a B. L.
| (Business, Local) Zons to a B. M. (Business, Major) Zone. The property in
| question is located an the southwest coraer of Belair Road and Oak Hill Avenu
in the Fourteenth Election District of Baltimore County.

Testimony by the Petitioner and legal owner of the subject property
established that he had operated a printing company thereon since the early

1950's and had not been aware that subsequent zoning maps had place the sub-

Jee: property in a nonconforming category. The error was not discovered
until attempts to expand the business was denied due Lo its ‘monconforming
status. The Planning Board, after reviewing the present long continuing use

and zoning status of the subject property, recommended thet the subject Re-

classification be granted.

Without all and

in detail but based on all

such testimony and evidence, it is the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commiss-|

ioner that the map is in error insofar as this particular property is cuncnrned]
and that the Petiticaer's Reclassification request should be granted. |

Thy. ore, 1T IS ORDERED by the Doputy Zoning Commissioner of

”
Baltimore Gounty this __Z % day of Septomber, 1974, that the herein re-

quested Reclassification from 2 B. L. Zone to a B.M. Zone be and the same
is horeby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject to the
approval of a site plan by the Department of Public Works, State Highway
Administration and the Office of Planning and Zoning.

e "\‘ P /

L ag

e P
Dupm Lnnl.nu Cnmml :1ondr of Ballimuru County

not own the 100' frontage between their properties and Oak Hill
Avenue prior to March, 1971 (the date of the adoption of the
Comprehensive Zoning Map) no request was ever made to the
Planning Board or the County Council for an assignment of B.M.
zoning prior te the adoption of the zoning map. |

Circumstances have now arizen which require the
Petitioners to build a 30' x 60' addition to their existing
building prior to October, 1974 in order to have the facilities
neccssary to accomnodate a printing contra. t which, if obtained,
could continue for many years.

The Petitioners subm.* that there was an obvious
drafting error relating to the assignment of B.M. zoning to the
Petitioners original property. Inasmuch as the Petitioners now
own an additional one hundred foot frontage on Belair Road
northeasterly to Oak Hill Avenue, it is submitted that a proper

and line of

for the B.M. zone should be
placed at Oak Hill Avenue and the entire property of the
Petitioners should be placed in a B,M. zone.

The existence of the B.M. use (i.e., the printing
plant of Holiday Press) since 1950 has established the use and
the business as a proper one in this location and the reasonable

d and, as

would be

te the

and would not be detrimental to

the health, safety or general welfare of the area. 1In fact,

rather than bringing in some b.L. use that could create traffic

pzobleme and other features objectionable to the community,

an assignment of B.M. would permit the logical expansion of an

‘.
)

MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF THE REQUEST
OF WALTER WOERNLE, SR. AND ROSALIE E.
WOERNLE, HIS WIFE, FOR THE RECLASSIFICATION
OF 0.436 ACRES, MORE OR LESS, IN THE
FOURTEENTH

e

OoF
COUNTY FROM A B.L. ZONE TO A B.M, ZONE TO
PERMIT EXPANSION OF EXISTING PRINTING

BUSINESS KNOWN AS HOLIDAY PRESS

The following Memorandum is submitted by Ernest C.
Trimble and Whiteford, Taylor, Preston, Trimble & Johnston,
attcrneys for Walter Woernle, Sr. and Rosalie E. Woernle, his
wife, Petitioners, in support of their request for the
reclassification of a portion of their property located in the
Fourteenth Election District of Baltimore County from a B.L.

ification. The Petiticners

zoning classification to a B.M. cla

assigned both error and change in support of their Pecition.

The Petitioners own an irregular shaped lot fronting |

127° 10" on Belair Road, 100' southwest of Oak Hill Avenue,
part of which is zoned B.M. and part B.L. They have owned this
lot, and their business known as Holiday Press, has operated a
printing plant on this lot, sinrce 1950.

The County Council adopted a Comprehensive Zoning Map

by the of Planning

on March 24, 1971 as
and the Plannirng Board in regard to zoning of the subject propert:
and the immediate neighborhood.
The information available to the Department of

Planning was either misleading or incorrect in connection with
the subject property. The old zoning map, the Tax Map No. 81
covering the immediate .rea and decpartment overlays did not
clearly indicate the size and location of Petitioners existing
building. As a result, they were not aware and/or were

misinformed into believing that if B.L. zoning were assigned

established business and thereby assur: 2 proper use and an
increase in the tax base of Baltimore County as it relates to
this property.

As a result of the error and change in conditions

as outlined above since the ad i of the P

Zoning
Map on March 24,1971, it is respectfully requested that the

property of the Petitioners be reclassified from B.L. to B.M.

vt S

southwesterly of Oak Hill Avenue for a distance of 140' from the ‘
center of Oak Hill Avenue, that it would bring B.L. zoning down |

to the property line of the loliday Press. In other words, it |

was intended that a B.M. zoning classification would be assigned

to the property used by Holiday Press.

clearly indicate the width of Oak Hill Avenue.

|

| Pirst of all, the Department of Planning maps do not |
|

Therefore, since |

the official zoning map indicates that B.L. begins in the center

of Oak Hill Avenue, it is not clear whether ten feet or fifteen

feet of the one hundred and forty feet is used up in determining

the 140' depth of B.L. |

The plat out of which Petitioners proparty was ‘

carveyed (a plat recorded ameng the plat records of Baltimore
County in Plat Book W.P.C. No. 5, folio ©5) indicates that Oak

Hill Avenue is 30' wide. The plat alsc shows Lot No. 20,

immediately to the southwest of Oak Hill Avenue, to have a

50" frontage on Belair Reoad and Lot No. 21 (immediately adiacent

to the southwest of Lot No. 20) to also have a 50' frontage on
Belair Road. Hence, 115' would have been the proper distance
(rather than 140') to have been assigned B.L. in crder to permit |

the Fetitioners to properly have an assignment of B.M. to their

y which is ly to the of Lot Mo. 21 and

is known as Lot No. 22 on the aforesaid plat. Ia fact, the

dividing line between B.M. and B.L, runs through Petitioners'

building.

The Petitioners acguired Lot. No. 20 and Lot No. 21

from Walter Woernle's brothers and through his mother's estate

in . 1971. Th 0

as the Petitiomers did

Ernest C. Trimble

305 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
825-5512

&

N & HOLDEFER, INC.
SURVEYORS ANN CIVIL ENGINEERS
8013 PELAIR RD. / BALTIMORE. MD. 21238 13011 648.1501

April 5, 1974

OESCAIPTION TO ACCOMPANY ZONING PCTITION FOA AECLASSIFICATION
FACH B.L. TO B.M, #7928 to #7322 BELAIA ACAD
BEGINNING FOA THE SAME at the corner Forned by tne intersection of the

narthwestern most side of Selai Aced sith the southweatern mast

side of
Qake Hill Avenue [20 feet wide] 25 laid out and shown an the Plat of Oak Hill
recorded among the land records of Saltimere County in Plat Guok W.P.C. 5,
Falio B5. Thence leaving sald place of beginning and running and binding slong
the nerthwestern most side of Delair Acad referring all the cocrses in this
description to said plat (1) South 47 degrees '0 minutes 00 seconds West

125,00 Feet thence leaving seid mortrnwestern mast side of Selnir Aoad emd

running for llmes of division the two Following Courses and Distances, vi.:

(2] North 41 degrees 35 minutes 00 seconds West 153.37 Feet thence (3) Narth
48 degrees 25 minutes 00 ueconds Emst 125,00 fest to Intersect the southwestern
most side of Ok Hill Avenue thence rumning and binding along saic southwestern
most side of Oak Hill Avenue [4) Scuth 41 degroes 35 minutes 00 seconds Sast
150.67 feet to the place of boginning.

Containing 0.435 scres ol land, more or leas

Being or intending to be all of lots 820 and 21 and the norteastern most
25 Foot partion of lot 322 as lmid out and shawn on tne plat of “Oak Hill"
recorded among the land record- i.P.C. §,
Folla 65,

Sf Baltimore County in plat book

This descript.on s prepured For zoning purpcses only amd s not to he
uned For conveyanc

e
ot MAx ,;':-\

Rl :WZ‘IH'M
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITT

KRXEXKKRROAK
sunEEs

0 P 25

May 13, 1574

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Item No. 1“
Reclassification Cyele VII
Walter Wosrnle, Sr. & Rosalie
E. Woernle - Petitioners

Dear Mr. Trimble:

S ERIC DINENNA
zoMING CoMmssIONEN

May 10, 1974

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissionar
Zoning Advisory Committes

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimora County Offica Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The ahove referenced Reclassification request
additionally included a request(s) for Special
Exception(s) and/or Variance(s).

Comments on ltem #10, Zoning Cycle VI, April, 1974, 1o Oclober, 1974, are as follows:

Property Owner: Walter and Rosalie E. Wosmie
Location: 7928-7932 Belair Road

Exitling Zoning: E.L.

Propowad Zoning: B.M.

No. of Acres: 0.436

District: 14th

Section 500.2b of the Baltimore County Zoning
Requlations requires that a hearing be scheduled
on these types of requests no socner than thirty (30
and no later than ninety (90) days after its appro
for filing by tnis Committee. 7The enclosed bluc
slip indicates the date of approval and is to advise
you thai the additional request(s) will be considercd
at the same time as the Reclassification request.

This office hos reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. Thess comments
are not Intended to indicate the appropriatenass of the zoning in question, but are to assure that
all pariies are mads aware of plons or problems with regard to development plans that may have o
bearing on this gatition.

Very truly yours,
.

12T PP P = DI s
JAMES B, DYRNES,ITT
Chairman, *
Zoning Advisory Committece

The subject property will be affecied by the proposed Rossville Boulevard and a widening of Belair Read.

Vary teuly yours, >
Pl ZAS Al

John L. Wimbley

Planning Spacialist 11

Project and Development Planning Division

BR-CS-2
“BM-CVS
MLR-/af

JBB:ID

cc: Evans, Hagan & Holdefer, Inc.
8013 Belair Road
Bltimore, Haryland 21236

OFFICE
108 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVINUE

OF PLANNING AHD ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY
SUITE 301 JEFTERSON BUILDING
anea cove 301

PLANNING 4043311 ZGWING 4843381

CERTIFICATE o‘uaucpmon

CERTIFICATE 81“ PUBLICATION
ROSEDALE, MD., st 2o 1920

i

TOWSON, MD. UTCL - R— | b )1y

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisemen! was

7
o ‘.
i 'ﬂlﬂ CERTIFY, that th exed advertisement was B
published in THE OBSERVER, a weekly newspaper published o oh, TR pd= : @ &
i b ey JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
in Rosedale, Baltimore County, Md.,_con tim __belore the EmASSETE  Poblked inTHE PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
; ST v e o Tovemn, Bekinry Couaty Moy owcmtiomnch FUNCTION Vel Mop T Oviainel | Dupiicate st plymtrsings
2040 day of_eptenter 192, the publication il e L e e Tote By | e | by [ ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY AT R
o e it Ty _suseaseivocweeks before _{ ot
Tetards of Bl tiaare - - e : owwen, Moy
oppearing on the_22t: day ofdugust 191l R ISR ST e Descriptions checked and "
ppearing wa%ﬁ.‘—' outline plotted on map
ErEE Prr—— Nl
ctition number added to
1 ::,....'.% b et Posted for: A/lnhli G Z‘J Rl kP I
] i o — pettioner: .. Vol den. Viseambn. db
o for. the _-n'-“:' i m""":‘ Denied
S perwesiers | Cost of Advertisement Lo u:u"""‘....”u:; o
weetern. mast side o Ok s .‘."-“‘;1“!-" L Granted by i i T =
ouwetern e, 2 asiad | BT = woestion of Signs . Lot Doadl & 2828 4 2730 Metani R
..-ﬂnnﬂ-‘; the Pint of Ouk | 2 e 7C, BA, GC, CA ‘I © .7 o i
_ Baing or Al of e Lo il
ot ~om Fecorded amons the =~ -— Change in outl; o ¢ .
aad reeris ot Baimars Consls 2 RS RRerpdn, '-‘;; Posied by -Wﬂﬂ‘«, veemeee Datnofrewm. . Favfow
g Py R ' reviengcaN _&,.___ Map 4 Ta—
‘et e o
. 25 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND [ ™% 1473 8
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND w. 15193 ORFICE OF FINANGE - REVENUE OIVISION
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DiVISION MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
oare APFAL 19y 19Tk ,conyuy 01662
DATE__ Sept. 20, 107% AccountQleffe
amounT_g0 00
avount_BUS8S
R veCLow - susrouEn

Ermost C, Triuble, Baq.
35 W, Pemma, Ava,

NeY veLLaw - CunTomMEn

teford, Taylor, Preaton Trimble & Johnston

Tovmon, Md. 2120}, =
Fetttion for Reolasdt Fidétion Tir Walter Voerin, G

{6 35oneRty for Valter ogmiyy B2

e i R R

Nw.27 1974



Waltimare Gounty, Margland
Brpartment @©f Fublic Warks
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Burasu of Enginecring
KLLawoRTH . DiveR. . £ Coir April 25, 197

¥re S, Sric UiNerna
Zoning Coardssinner
County Office Fuildisg
Towson, Maryland 2120

Re: Ttem #10 (Cyclo VII - April to October 197h)
: Pm-s:r\y m:u ‘Waltar and Rosalie P. Woernls
792827932 Belair Road
Existing Zoning: B.L.

Proposed Zoning: B.M.

No. of Acres: 0,436 District: lith
Dear Mr. TiVenna:

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Afvisory Conmilteo Ln connectin With the subject item.

Generals

Belalr Road 1s » State Roadj all
ard dratnage renuirements as they affect the road come under the jurisdiction of the
Maryland Righway Acministration. Any utility construction within the Stats Rond
Tight-of-way ¥i11 ba subject to the otandards, spoctfications and approval of the
State in additlon to those of Saltimore County.

The subject property is situsted within the boundary of the Saltimore County
lhl.mpulﬂ.m’mﬂ,rict and is included within the limits of the Baltimore County
Comprehensive Vater and Sewer Plan, as amended July 1973.

A portion of this praperty wos previously roviewed by the Zanirg Advisory
Committee under Ttem #215 (1959-1970).

Highwaya:

s 1is bisectsd by the proposed alipament of Fossvillo Poulevard,
v'ua‘rﬁup:.:ﬁ,u- eonstruction of a S0-foot closed roadway section within a
70-foot rigl y 1ri 1 fillats would be raguired at the
intersection with Selair Road to permit conatruction of 25-foot minimn radius
curb returns, The plan should be revised to show tie propased alignment =f

lavard and further information and details in this regard may be
obtalned fron this office.

an axistin micadom street which 13 proposed to e furthor
1.,1-;:: ﬂléh:"a'::u:.““. 30-foct closed roadway section within a €0-foob risht-nfew.y.
However, the future aligmment of Oak Hill Road must be altered to intarsect with
Rossville Boulevard at a point northwesterly of this property. Due t3 the clase
proximity with Rossville Boulavard, Cak Hill Road would be terminated With no sccess
to Belair Road. The exact location =P termination would be contingent upon ownership
of the adjacent properties.

~"_n #10 (Cycle VII - April to October 197k
Property Ovme

)
vt Walter and Rosalle %. Woernls
Page 2
April 25, 1974

Highunys: (Contid)

The subject plan indicates a 10-foot road right-of-way exists along the
westernmost outline of this property, however, use of this right-of-vay is
virtually denied becauss the right-ofsway generally nncompasses a water couras,

Bore Dratons

proviaions for accommodating storm water or drainage have been indicated
on th-nnuubjuﬂ. plan; however, a storm drainage stuly, facilities and easements
w11 be required in connection with the developmen® of this property, s proposed.

The Developer must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or permanent)
to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to mdjicent propertis especially by the
concentration of surface waters. Correction of any problam which may result, cus to
improper grading or improper installation of drainagm facilities, would be the full
responsibility of the Developer.

Sediment Control:

& grading plan and/or 3 sediment control plan w11l be required for review and
approval prior ta issusnce of any grading or tuilding permits,
Water and Sanitary Sewer:

Public water mains and sanitary sewers exist in Pelair foad and Qak ¥ill Avernue
adjacent to this property.

Very truly yours,
éfj’;[(w;n =
ELLSYORTH N. ER, P.E,
Chief, Bureau of Engineoring
END:EAM:RMDzas
M-S Xoy Sheat

29 ¥E 21 Pos, Sheat
ME 7 & 8 F Topo

ee: J. Trenner

April  , 1974

Ernest C. Trimble, Esq.
305 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Roclassification Patition
Item 10 - 7th Cycle

Walter, Woernle, Sr. & Rosalie

E. Woernle - Petitioners

bear HMr. Trimble:

The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed
the planc submitted with the above referenced
petition and has made an on site field inspection
of the property. The following comments are a
result of this review and inspection.

These comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning actiom requested,
but to assure that all parties are made aware of
plans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this c/se. ‘The
Director of Planning may file a written report
with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations

to the s
i

of the zoning.

The subject property is lecated at the
int tion of the side of Pelair Road
and the southwest side of Oak Hill Avenue. Tt
is preseatly improved with a 2-1/2 story frame dwelling
and garage.

"o the northcast and across Oak Hill Avenue is
a large unimproved parcel, and to the rear along
Oak Hill Avenue are various residences. A 2-1/2
story frame house and a barn oxist opposite the
site on Belair Road.

| The petitioner is requesting a Reclassification
to Business Local in order to expand his present
| facilitics, the Holiday Pross printing company.
| A one-story fabricated steel structure, 32'x60°

is proposed. The existing dwelling is to be
retained. . .

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING  TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Rusene 2. Currass. P Was, ¥. Mezzan

omwcroe: oemuTy yaarric Ensiten

April 30, 1974

Hr. S, Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County DFFfice Buildin
Towson, Haryland 2120
Re: i":opllr;y thcmnl- v.] er and Rosalie Woernle
em 10 - Cycle Zoning 7 - April 1974 throus
7928 - 7932 Belair Road fe e L ent oy

M.
District 14

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The subject petition Is requesting a change from 5
This change should not effect the telp d-rultv?- B.L. to B.H.

Very truly yours,

ceLL A

C. Richard Moore
Assistant Traffic Engineer

Ernest C. Trimble, Esq.
Item 10 - 7th Cycle
April 30, 1974

Page 2

This petition for Raclacsification is aceepta
. filing on the date of the enclosed filing :ertlgitc:t:.x
Powever, any revinions or corractions to patitions,
descriptions, or plats, as may have been requested by
this Committee, shall be submitted to this offi
to Honday, June 3, 1974, in order to allow time far
final Committoe review and advertising. Failure to
¥ result In this petition not baing scheduled
for a hearing, Motice of the hearing date and t
which will b hetwcen September 1, 1574, and Octol

15, 1974, will be forwarded to yon o
15, b, Wi be you well in advance of

Very truly yours,
4

G s B Beniras =
JAMES B, BYRNES, 111
Chairman,

Zoning Advisory Committac
JBE:JD

Enclosure

cc: Evans, Hagan & Holdefer, Inc,
ad

Evi
8013 Belair Ro.
Baltimore, Hnry_land 212360

Macyland Depattment of Transparzation DALY ot

Stale Highway Administration Boecd . frwes:

April 22, 1974

1Te4 to

Hr. S. Eric Of Nenna Rei Seventh lening Cycle,

. Zoning Comnissicner April 1974

ounty OfFice 81dg, Property Dwmer? 4l a

Towson, Maryland 21204 E.riper:ire =
Lacaticn: 7928-7932 3elair Road

(Route 1) at Cak Hi11 Ave,
Existing Zoning: 3,0,
Propased Zoning: B,M,

No. of Acres: 0,436
Ofstrice: Ihth

AttiMr, James Gyrnes

Dear Sir:

The entrance into the subject it
WL franginranch 0 A ject site must be depressed curb-
HiTl Ave. on & ninfmun 200 ra

type
:7“" Fosdsice curd must return into Ogk @
us.

There i3 an 80' right of way proposed for delair Rosd (40¢
ot oad (40 Frow
.::‘:;‘Jn;:\:f aust be indicated on the plan. The parking lot shoald be adjusted

The plan should be revised price to the hearing.

The 1973 average daily troffic count on thi
Road is ... 27,900 ventelas, e ke of Buldin

Vers truly yours,

Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engineering
Accers Permits
& )
rt i Sridey

dohn E. Meyers

CLraEmzok L

P.0.Box 717 | 300 West Preston Sireet, Baltimare, Maryland 21203




Baltimore County Fire Department

J. Austin Deitz
Chiat

Towson, Maryland 21204

828-7310

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Brilding
Tovison, HMaryland 21204

Attention: Iir. Jack Dilion, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committee

Re: Property Owner: Walter apg Rosalie E. Woernle

Location: 7923 7732 Felair Roud
Item 0. JO Zoning Agenda April 9, 1974
Gentlemen:

Pursvant to your request, the refercnced property has been surveyed

by this Sureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applicable
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

(xx) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and
shall be located at intervals of feet along an
approved road in accordance with Baltimore County Standards
as published by the Department of Public Jorks.

Gxx) 2. A second neans of vehicle access is required for the site,

(‘u) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

ZXCZE05 the naximun allowed by the Fire Hepartment.

G 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts
of the Fire Preveation Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations.

Gxx) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with ail applicabdle requirements of the
Hational Fire Protection Association Standard ilo. 101

he Life 3afety Code", 1970 Edition prior to occupancy.

) 6. 3ite plans are approved as drawn.

( ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time,

lloted and 7@4 Z(@,‘,..,ﬁ_

Reviewer: hpproved:
PIanning Group Deputy Chief
Special Inspection Division Fire Prevention Bureau

mls
4/16/73

—HéBALTmonE Counrty, MARYLAND

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH———

JEFFERSON BUILDING DONALD J. ROOP, M.D., M.P.'

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 April 17, 1974

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioncr
0ffice of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on the following item, Zoning Advisory Committee
Meeting, April 9, 1974, are as follows:

Property Owner: Walter and Rosalie E. Woernle
Location: 7928-7932 Belair Road

Existing Zoning: B.L.

Proposed Zoning: B.M.

No. of Acres: 0,436

Districe: 14

Hetropolitan water and sewer are available.

Air Pollution Comments: The bullding or buildings on this
site may be subject to a permit to construct and a permit to operate
any and all fuel burning and processing equipment. Additiomal infor-
mation may be obtained from the Division of Air Pollution and Indus-
trial Hygiene, Baltimore County Department of Health.

Very truly yours,
) 1
Vol
v i
Thomas H. Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

HVB/cas

DEFUTY ETATE AND COUNTY HEALTM O FiZan

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWZON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: April 29, 197L

Mr. S. Eric Dillenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Meeting of: April 9, 1574

Re: Item /o

Property Qwner: Walter and Rosalie E. Woernle

Location: 7928-7932 Belair Road

Present Zoning: B.L.

Proposed Zoning: B.M.

District: 1Lth

No. Acrast 0.436
Dear Mr. DiNsnha: .

No bearing on student population.

Very truly youys,

/O Zééé, «mw{
WNE/m1 W. Nick Petrovich

Field Representative
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